		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 03/20/2020 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		105599	B. WING			R 19/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS		- 1	EPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI- DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENTS		{F 000}			
{F 550} SS=D	to complaint survey for a 2020000381 and 202 Heartland of Zephyrh compliance with 42 C Long Term Care Faci and new deficiencies survey. The facility h since Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a) (1) \$483.10(a) Resident The resident has a rig self-determination, ar access to persons an outside the facility, in this section. \$483.10(a)(1) A facility with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenancher quality of life, recondividually. The facil promote the rights of \$483.10(a)(2) The facacess to quality condition, must establish and my practices regarding tr	0000811 (HF1711), at illist. The facility was not in FR 483, Requirements for littles related to uncorrected for the revisit recertification as been out of compliance cises of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2) Rights. pht to a dignified existence, and communication with and d services inside and cluding those specified in the services inside and the services inside and the services inside and the services inside and in an environment that se or enhancement of his or organizing each resident's lity must protect and the resident. Sility must provide equal regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all	{F 550}			
	\$483 10(b) Exercise					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (1) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be accused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For unsiring homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these occurrents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEDARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HISMAN CEDWICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2020

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					RM APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	VO. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUI	CTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		105599	B. WING			R 02/19/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				38220 HENR	RY DR			
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			ZEPHYRHI	LLS, FL 33540			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 550}	The resident has the rights as a resident of the University or resident of the University of University of the Universit	right to exercise his or her the facility and as a citizen led States. Eled States. Collity must ensure that the this or her rights without o, discrimination, or reprisal sident has the right to be oercion, discrimination, and fy in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced no, interview, and record at the oercion, and fy the service of the servi	{F 5	Reals a Reals a Reals a Reals a Reals a Real Real Real Real Real Real Real Re	esident #5 is being assisted with the wind in a sisted with the wind with the wind in a sisted with the wind wind in a sisted with the wind in a sisted with the wind in a sis	d with d to with		
	Nursing Assistant (Cf specialized chair in a hisclosed and a was placed near a tal At 12:42 PM, Resider same place and posit earlier. At 12:47 PM, the two tables of assi	oning room by a cernied A). The resident was in a semi-reclined position with sppeared to be asleep. He ble in the dining room. It #5 was still sleeping in the ion where he had been left staff began passing trays to sted diners. At 12:50 PM, ident #5 was observed on		C.N.A.: for dini names Admini return Manag dignity	is and licensed staff on proceing with dignity and properly residents by their correct	edure it i	***************************************	

the table in front of where he had been placed, all

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES STA

	105599	B. WING	02/19/2020			
			R			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED			
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES		FORM APPROVE			

		105599	B. WING _		02/19/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1	38220 HENRY DR		
HEARTLA	IND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 550}	observed engaging w with repositioning in h preparation to eat. At rolling chair next to R. pass a tray to a reside 12:53 PM, a CNA rep a reclined position an- had been placed next set up his tray to assis	e covered, and no staff were th Resident #5 or assisting is specialized chair in 12.51 PM, a CNA placed a sidednt #5 and then went to ent at another table. At solitioned Resident #5 out of d sat down in the chair that to him. The CNA began to st him, made an attempt to	{F 5:	4. Administrator/Designee will conduct random observation audits on dining services for residents needing assistant and now staff isresidents 2 weekly X2 week, then weekly X4 and Monthly X2. The results of the audits will be reported to QA for review and further recommendations.	9	
	set up his tray to assist him, made an attempt to wake the resident and offered blies of food, but he did not open his or. The CNA then stood and wheeled the chair around the table to a female resident. The CNA then sat with the female resident and began assisting her with eating. Staff 8, CNA, arrived to the table, stood next to Resident #5 and said, "Iresident's name], you want to try some oranges?" Staff B remained standing while she fed Resident #5 the fruit, remained standing while offering and providing assistance to drink juice. At 1:00 PM, the CNA who was assisting the female resident at the table was heard offering Staff B her chair, but Staff B declined. At 1:04 PM, Staff B was observed continuing to stand while leaning on Resident #5 chair with her left.					
	meal in the main dining beginning at 8:10 AM in the dining room at 8 specialized chair with AM, the two other resubserved being serve	his ., closed. At 8:45 idents at his table were d and provided with tray tray was placed in front of				

Resident #5 with all items covered. At 8:49 AM, the other two residents at his table were observed eating. At 8:53 AM, a CNA brought a chair over

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						0. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL' A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		105599	B. WING				R 19/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S'	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEARTLA	AND OF ZEPHYRHILLS				8220 HENRY DR EPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 550}	to Resident #5's table of the other residents. The CNA did not additray remained closed curse arrived to the dover to Resident #5, assist him with eating. A review of the medic revealed that he was facility on (MDS) dated which meant that the resident required extresident #5 included status which included to "Encourag"	a and sat down next to one and began to assist her. ress Resident #5 and his on the table. At 8:56 AM, a filming room, brought a chair sat down and began to be a feet of the sat down and began to be a feet of the sat feet	{ ₽ 5	50}			
	Nursing Home Admin facility Director of Nur at 2:24 PM. The NH/ in servicin facility staff on the prodignity and name). She reported Registered Nurses (R 75% of facility Licens had been educated, a Assistants (CNAs) ha reported that the focu follow the facility procedure of the Nurse of Nurse Post of Nurse Po	A stated that as of ng had been conducted with ocedure for dining with _ residents appropriately (by					

and not using nicknames when

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES STA

	105599	B. WING	00/40/0000
			R
AND DI AN DE CORDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES		OMB NO. 0938-039
DELIAR TWICKE OF FILACITIAN	D HOWAIN OLIVIOLO		FORM APPROVE

105599 02/19/2020 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 38220 HENRY DR HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS

HEARTLA	AND OF ZEPHYRHILLS	ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
{F 550}	Continued From page 4	(F 550)				
,,	residents. She stated that the same education was provided to agency staff. Regarding Staff B, the NHA revealed that she had received the education on Regarding Staff A, the NHA stated, "I didn't ohers yet I haven't done her yet this week because you've been here." The NHA confirmed that Staff A should have been educated prior to working on the floor.	(1 000)				
	The facility policy titled, "Meal Service" dated was reviewed and included the following: "PURPOSE: To promote dining with dignity and enjoyment of meals If patient requires assistance with eating, do not serve tray until able to stay and provide assistance Sit next to the patient while assisting them to eat, rather than standing over them Talk with the patient in a polite, respectful manner."					
	2. On at 12:14 p.m., Resident #12 was in bed with the of bed slightly elevated and the resident was leaning towards her right side. The resident's bedside table with a meal tray was on the left side of the bed with Staff E, Certified Nurses Aide (CNA), standing to the left of the resident's bed and assisting the resident with her lunch.					
	An interview was conducted on at 12:16 p.m. with Staff F, a CNA, who was walking down the hall. Staff F stated that the CNA should be stiting in a chair to feed the resident. "We are not supposed to stand up over them while we are helping them with their meals." Staff F then said to Staff E, "You need to get a chair."			***************************************		
	An interview was conducted on at 12:17 p.m. with Staff G, Registered Nurse (RN).					

		D HUMAN SERVICES				M APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES	_			D. 0938-0391
	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		105599	B. WING _		- 1	R /19/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1	38220 HENRY DR		
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
(F 550)	Staff G stated, "When residents, they are su	they are feeding the pposed to be sitting."	{F 5			
(F 686) SS≖D	resident, the facility m (i) A resident receives professional standard and c unless the indit demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with, necessary treatment with professional star promote healing, prev new from deve	rity hensive assessment of a nust ensure that- care, consistent with s of practice, to prevent loes not develop, vidual's clinical condition by were unavoidable; and receives and services, consistent dards of practice, to ment and prevent	{F6	96)		
	Based on observatio review the facility faile #11) out of two reside were provided standard precautions contamination during Findings Included: A review of the facility Change: Non Sterile revealed. Procedure 15. Prepare clean fiel If	care consistent with to prevent possible cross care. 'policy titled " Cclean)" revised		Resident # 10 and Resident # 5 changes completed and staff were monitored for providing services consistent with standard precautions. Other residents provided changes were reviewed and receivered services consistent with standard precautions. Staff C and Staff D received training on clean change technique. DON/Designee has provided educ	licensed the ving	

approved before and after using).

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	S FOR MEDICARE & I	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		WIND I	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			LETED
		105599	B. WING	B. WING R 02/19/24			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
				2	38220 HENRY DR		
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			2	ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1D	_	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
{F 686}	Continued From page	. 6		2061			
(i 000)	, ,		{F €	100}	1		
		er physician orders			services consistent with standard		
	18. Remove soiled glo				precautions.		
		giene and apply latex free			4 DON/D-1		
	non sterile gloves.				DON/Designee will conduct rando observation rounds during		
	A care observa	ation was conducted on			changes for services consistent with		
		m. for Resident #10 with			standard precautions weekly X2, 2x we	ek .	
		ctical Nurse (LPN) and the			X4, and Monthly X2. Findings will be	. Care	
		OON). Staff C reviewed the			reported to QA for review and further		
		r the right medial :			recommendations.		
	"Cleanse with normal						
		to cover with an adhesive					
	foam , every other	day or as needed."					
	The resident was up s	sitting in her wheelchair at					
		ided permission for the					
		served. Staff C gathered					
		d then put on gloves. Staff C					
		table and waited for the table					
		taff C placed a barrier down					
		and removed her gloves.					
		, Staff C went into the					
	medication cart and p	oulled out care them on the barrier on the					
	bedside table. Staff C						
		her pocket for a permanent					
	marker, and put the d						
		en washed her					
		emoved the resident's shoe					
		f C then removed the old					
	dated	to the right . Staff C					
		and donned new gloves					
	without washing her	. Staff C returned to					
	her cart for a w	ripe, removed her gloves,					
	washed her an	nd donned new gloves. Staff					
	C, used the wir	pe to clean across the					
	contaminating						
	part of the area swipir	ng it into the area.					

Staff C removed her gloves, donned new gloves,

Facility ID: 55114

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES STA

	405500	D. WING	
			R
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES		OMB NO. 0938-0391
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES		PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED

		105599	B. WING			02/19/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			38	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8220 HENRY DR		
				Z	EPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	Ę	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
(F 686)	Upon completion of the 11:45 AM, the DON is wash your or un removing your gloves Staff C, stating. Whe you clean from the init of the your clean from the init of the your clean from the care on at 12:22. Staff D, LPN, and the lying in her bed and p care observation and gathered cleaning bedside table. Staff D washed her bedside table. Staff D washed her bedside table table, and the lifted the bed linens o expose both the staff of the young to young the young to the young to young the young to the young to young the young th	necare by Staff C at aid to Staff C, "You must seesanitzer after c." The DON then coached in you are cleaning aside out." all record revealed Resident of or an open area to the andside out." all record revealed Resident of or an open area to the observation was conducted 3 p.m. for Resident # 11 with DON. Resident # 11 with DON. Resident # 11 with one. Staff D donned gloves g supplies and cleaned the removed her gloves. Staff D of the bed to the placed a towel under Staff D then removed her for 5 seconds, donnedion, she cleaned the and placed them and placed them in the bedside table. Staff D washed her again for returned to the bedside, and bused the sciesors to cut	₹F G	86}			

Facility ID: 55114

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	7: 03/20/2020 MAPPROVED 9: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF C	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		105599	B. WING	R 02/19/		₹ 19/2020
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEARTLAND	OF ZEPHYRHILLS		1	8220 HENRY DR EPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
## (F 698) C SS=D C U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U	overed the weight of the conduction of the condu	lied an, and applied with a, and applied with a, and applied curved it with tape. An ted at 12.41 p.m. with the hat Staff D should have er she removed the dirty see before putting on new 1, "We are to wash our seconds." all record revealed Resident 1 for a to her ducted on at 2.00 dt the DON who confirmed a to the constant of the ducted on at 2.00 dt the DON who confirmed a care observations. Staff C, LPN, and Staff D, care training we bur plan of correction. I a is needed."	{F 686}	Resident # 9 information was obtained from the center. Reviewed binders for other reside	nts	

receiving services.

identified as receiving , services and audited communication binder for

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND REAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 105599 R MING

02/19/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

38220 HENRY DR HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION). TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY (F 698) Continued From page 9 (F 698) Finding included: appropriate materials in place. A review of the facility policy titled "....., ... Facility NHA/DON contacted the, ... Guidelines" dated revealed: Center Director who validated that Guidelines: If a center provides services. communication to the facility is contained there is collaboration between the center and a within their post , return form. Medicare certified . . , . . facility. The center remains responsible for the overall quality of care 3. DON/Designee will educate the the patient receives. A coordinated licensed staff on the process of comprehensive care plan for treatments completing and receiving the is developed with the input from the communication binder and information interdisciplinary team and facility staff... from the center after each visit as

A review of the medical record for Resident #9 revealed he left the facility three times a week for ..., ... The shared ..., ... forms were not in his paper chart or the electronic medical record

Both the center and the . . , . . facility are

or offsite. The

Form (CLS187) is to be used.

responsible for shared communication regarding patients receiving . . . , . . services, either on site

Communication

A review of the . . , . . note book at the nurse's station revealed the two shared communication forms for Resident #9 dated . On both forms the facility portion of the form had been completed but the bottom portion of the form designated for . . , . . was blank.

On ... at 2:55 p.m., the Director of Nursing (DON) stated, "When they come from . . . , . . , if they do not come . . . with the information from the _____ filled out, the nurses are to send it . . . to . . , . . to fill out. I do not know why the ____ center will not fill out their part of the form to send with the resident

Facility ID: 55114

necessary.

recommendations.

4. DON/Designee will conduct audits of

weekly x4, and Monthly x2, Findings will be reported to QA for review and further

communication binder 2x weekly X2,

PRINTED: 03/20/2020

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 03/20/2020 M APPROVED D: 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		105599	B. WING _		- 1	R /19/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38220 HENRY DR ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
{F 698} {F 758} SS=D	when they return to the control of t	he facility." 5 a.m., the Nursing Home stated, "I have a PIP mement Planj on the why they will not fill out the the nursing staff about at the the nursing staff about the the nursing staff about the then the the nursing staff about the the nursing staff about the then the staff a resident without the communication that they are to fax it inter and have them I understand that the rei is just a review of what it you are saying, they need the nursing staff on what y need to assess and Meds/PRN Use e)(1)-(5) Drugs. drug is any drug that associated with mental ior. These drugs include,	{F 6!			
	resident, the facility m	nust ensure that				

§483.45(e)(1) Residents who have not used ..., drugs are not given these drugs unless the medication is necessary to treat a specific condition as diagnosed and documented

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED R
		105599	B. WING _		0:	2/19/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38220 HENRY DR ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 758}	drugs receive gradua behavioral interventic contraindicated, in ar drugs; \$483.45(e)(3) Reside frugs pi unless that medicatio diagnosed specific or in the clinical record; \$483.45(e)(4) PRN o are limited to 14 days \$483.45(e)(6) if the aprescribing practition appropriate for the PI beyond 14 days, he arationale in the reside indicate the duration: \$483.45(e)(5) PRN o drugs are limited to 1 renewed unless the appropriateness of this REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility fails needed), for discontinuation for five residents reviewe.	Ints who use	{F 7€	1. The physician for Resident for contacted and the PRN medication was discontinued. 2. An audit of current residents conducted to review orders for riside effects for those receiving medications. Any ic issues were corrected as warran	s was nonitoring dentified	

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA3	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		105599	B. WING		0	2/19/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEARTI A	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			38220 HENRY DR		
HEARTER	or EE TITTOTICE			ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERÊNCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 758}	9:46 AM placed in the in a reclined position were closed, an	hallway outside of his room in a specialized chair. His d he appeared to be asleep.	{F 7	DON/Designee provided e licensed nurses on monitoring a	of SE for	
	in the main dining roo appeared to be sleep	erved during the lunch meal om on		medications and to medications. 4. DON/Designee will audit wee		
	#5 was observed at 8 hallway outside of his in a specialized chair The resident was obs meal in the main dinir	:04 AM placed in the room in a reclined position and appeared to be asleep, erved during the breakfast 19 room on closed and appeared to		 DUNIDesignee will addit wet then monthly X2. Findings will to OA for further review and recommendations. 		
	revealed that he was Diagnos, and (MDS) dated Inventory for Mental S indicating severe revealed that his feeling tired or having day. The MDS revea required extensive or with mobility and active physician following: "Monitor for medicate 1 table by two	Status (_) score of 6 . The MDS . symptoms included . little energy nearly every led that Resident #5 total physical assistance rittes of dally living (ADL).				
	Tablet 5 MG. Give 5m as needed for Agitation	ng by every 8 hours on/ with an order date ER Capsule				

capsule by one time a day for ..., with an order date of

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED	
		MEDICAID SERVICES	_				0. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION		LETED	
		105599	B. WING				R 19/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				3	8220 HENRY DR			
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			z	EPHYRHILLS, FL 33540			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	/E ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION O TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
{F 758}	Continued From page	13	{F 7	58}				
	(MAR) for Smg PRN medication administered to the re and each administered for for for Smg PRN as administered to the with each administrated to the with each administrated monitoring and the president did not revea agitation to correspor the medication. The revealed a focus area	sident on and stration was coded as charting codes. The MAR Resident #5 revealed the medication was documented a resident on and on coded as effective. The yadditional behavior goress notes for the lary documentation of dwith the administration of care plan for Resident #5 so for adverse effects related initiated and fors which included drug reduction as						
	Resident #5. He contrecord revealed an ac PRN with a start date confirmed that the res medication in MAR. The Pharmacist review Resident #5 in resident was not in the when the Pharmacist conducting reviews. PRN is a	at 12:30 PM regarding firmed that the medical tittee order for						

review and consider a stop date. Regarding Resident #5 he stated, "I honestly don't know

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		105599	B. WING	_			R 19/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		П	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ND OF TERMINAL 1 0			١.	38220 HENRY DR		
HEARILA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			١.	ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE COMPLETIO	
(F 758)	is receiving a is a lack of behaviors that the medication is was not a gradual do documented rationale reduction that would if or Resident #5 that complete the would if or Resident #5 that complete is a complete in the would if or Resident #5 that complete is a complete in the would if or Resident #5 that complete is a complete in the would if or Resident #5 that complete is a complete in the would in the world in the	s case." Regarding acist stated that if a resident medication and there monitored, it could mean effective. However, if there se reduction attempt or a for not attempting be an issue. The Pharmacist address the PRN lay. PM. the Director of Nursing xpectation for behavior was for 7 day w medication on behavior was for 7 day w medication on behavior acist and the second of the s	(F	758			

The facility policy titled " ... and Behavior

Facility ID: 55114

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
OND PLIES OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG_		1	PLETED R
		105599	B. WING				19/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS				220 HENRY DR		
		AND AS OF PARTICIPATE		ZE	PHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERÊNCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 758}	Continued From page	15	{F 7	581			
(,	Symptom Manageme		, ,	00,			
		d "Staff documents a					
		interventions using the					
		progress note in PCC					
		ord]. The social service otes the use of the Eagle					
		ess Tool, Symptom Log,					
		ty policy titled "					
		nent" dated was					
	reviewed and include orders (excluding	medications)					
		m of 14 days unless a					
		deredMonitor for side					
	effects related to use						
	" There was nothin behavior monitoring.	ng in the policy about					
F 867	QAPI/QAA Improvem	ent Activities	F	867			
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2)						
	§483.75(g) Quality as	ssessment and assurance.					
	§483.75(g)(2) The qu	ality assessment and					
	assurance committee						
		ement appropriate plans of tifled quality deficiencies;					
		illed quality deliciencies,					
	by:						
		ns, interviews and record			New or revised Performance		
		iled to implement their			Improvement Plan developed for each		
		nd assurance measures for ted to deficient practice			deficient area. 2. Reviewed other facility P.I.Ps with		
		al survey conducted on			QA&A committee and made changes a		
		non-compliance was			needed		
		50, F686, F698, F758) out of			 RVP/designee will educate the NH 	IA	
	11 deficiencies cited. Findings included:				on the QAPI/QA&A process. 4. Facility P.I.Ps will be audited week	du	
	i mongo mouded.				for 4 weeks and monthly x2 for	ч	

A revisit to the recertification survey was

interventions and progress. Results will be

	EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF						
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		105599	B. WING _			R 02/19/2020	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS					EPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	continued deficient pr F686, F698, F758. A review of the facility recertification survey the following measure Quality Assurance Ct taken to correct the d Director of Nursing at education to Certified staff on the procedur residents The facility failed to c	and with ractice identified at: F550, y's plan of correction for the ending revealed so identified by the facility mmittee (QAC), would be feticient practice for F550; nd or designee provided Nurses Aides and licensed e for dining with dignity and appropriately.	F8	167	reported to QA for review and further recommendations.		

in servicing had been conducted with facility staff on the procedure for dining with dignity and residents appropriately (by name). She reported that 94% of facility Registered Nurses (RNs) had been educated, 75% of facility Licensee Practical Nurses (LPNs) had been educated, and 84% of Certified Nursing Assistants (CNAs) had been educated. The NHA reported that the focus of the education was to follow the facility procedure for dining with dignity which included sitting when assisting residents and not using nicknames when residents. She stated that the same education

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	NG_			LETED	
		105599	B. WING				R 19/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	15/2020	
HEARTIA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			2	38220 HENRY DR			
HEARTEA	OF ZEFITANICES			2	ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 867	Continued From page was provided to agen	F	867					
	A review of the facility recertification survey the following measure Quality Assurance Cc taken to correct the dependence of taken to correct the definition of the decision of the decision of taken to correct taken to correct the decision of the facility assurance Cc taken to correct the decision or the decision or the decision or the decision of the facility assurance Cc taken to correct the decision or	2's plan of correction for the ending revealed is identified by the facility mimittee (OAC), would be efficient practice for F686: do or designee provided staff on clean — observation rounds during services consistent with were conducted weekly x 4, lings will be reported to QA recommendations. care for Resident #10 and vealed staff did not provide to with standard precautions oss contamination during diministrator (NIHA) and (ORI) were interviewed on M related to care and — 88% of the utress (LPNs) had beenchanges. 's plan of correction for the ending revealed is identified by the facility mimittee (QAC), would be efficient practice for F598. ould re-educate licensed of receiving the from thecenter						

conduct audits on communication sheets weekly

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED
	S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		W1007 P		(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	PLETED
		105599	B. WING				R /19/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MEADELA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS			3	38220 HENRY DR		
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPH TRHILLS			2	ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From page		F	867			
	x 4, then monthly x 2 the facility.	if , residents were in					
	on reveale communication was r center and no to show communicati resident's ser	communication sheets for nt resident receiving d the post treatment tot being received from the follow-up could be provided on was maintained after the vices on					
	of the plan of correcti NHA stated that as of Registered Nurses (F	M related to implementation on for services. The 88% of facility RNs) and 75% of Licensed the so had been educated on wing the					
	recertification survey the following measur Quality Assurance Ct taken to correct the d An audit of current review orders for mor medicat were corrected. DON education to licensed effects for , be reported to QA for recommendations.	staff on monitoring of side medications. Findings will further review and					
	A review of 5 resident medications on failed to ensure that a	revealed the facility					

..., medication was monitored for

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DEL MICHIELLI OL MEMELLIMA	D HOWAIN OLIVIOLO	DELIANTIMENT OF MEASURAND HOMAN DERVIOLD								
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES		OMB NO. 0938-039							
FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED							
			R							
	105599	B. WING	02/19/2020							

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38220 HENRY DR HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION). TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 867 Continued From page 19 F 867 discontinuation for Resident #5. The NHA and DON were interviewed on at 2:25 PM and revealed that as of 88% of facility Registered Nurses (RNs) and 75% of Licensed Practical Nurses (LPNs) had been educated on monitoring of side effects related to administration of . . . She stated, "We've been auditing new admissions in morning clinical meeting weekly since" An interview was conducted on at 3:30 p.m., with the Nursing Home Administrator and the Director of Nurses. The NHA stated, "We still have some work to do."

): 03/20/2020 1 APPROVE
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	tration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		55114	B. WING		02/1	9/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
HEARTLA	ND OF ZEPHYRHILLS		ENKY DK HILLS, FL 3354	0		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER 55114 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADD 3 3220 HEN HEART LAND OF ZEPHYRHILS	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
(N 000)	INITIAL COMMENTS		{N 000}			
	on to complaint investigation complaint investigation 2020000381 and 202 Heartland of Zephyrh uncorrected and new revisit survey and the The facility has been 400.022(1)(I), FS Rig Appropriate Health C. The right to receive a	in conjunction to a not complaint number on the complaint number on the complaint number on the complaint number on the complaint activity had deficiencies related to the complaint survey (HF1711), out of compliance since the complaint survey (HF1711) out of compliance since the complaint of compliance since the	{N 201}			
	including social servic if available; planned r therapeutic and rehat with the resident care recognized practice s community, and with	ces; mental health services, ecreational activities; and bilitative services consistent plan, with established and tandards within the				
	Based on observation review the facility falle following tech with standard precaut provided for two (#10	, #11) out of two residents		Resident # 10 is receiving changes as ordered Resident # 11 is receiving changes as ordered	J	
		and failed to ensure t for one (#9) of 17 residents reatments had equipment		Resident #9 had, equipme stored correctly.	ent is	

AHCA Form 3020-0001

resident.

1. A

Findings included:

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

care observation was conducted on

stored properly when not in use to prevent

contamination to an ____-compromised

TITLE Electronically Signed /20

2. Other residents provided

precautions.

changes were reviewed and receiving

services consistent with standard

An audit was conducted to identify

residents who have , equipment

STATE FORM RJFL12 if continuation sheet 1 of 5

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B MING 55114 02/19/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38220 HENRY DR HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 10 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFEX PREFIX DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION). TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (N 201) Continued From page 1 (N 201) . at 11:45 a.m. for Resident #10 with (tubing) for proper storage of Staff C. Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) and the when in use and not in use. Any Director of Nursing (DON). Staff C reviewed the issues were corrected. care orders for the right medial : "Cleanse with normal ..., apply DON/Designee to educate licensed to calloused area and to cover with an adhesive nurses on providing services consistent foam ... every other day or as needed." with standard precautions. The resident was up sitting in her wheelchair at the bedside and provided permission for the DON/Designee provided education to care to be observed. Staff C gathered licensed staff for proper storage of cleaning materials and then put on gloves. Staff C tubing & masks when in use and not in cleaned the bedside table and waited for the table HISE to dry. Once dried, Staff C placed a barrier down on the bedside table and removed her gloves. 4. DON/Designee will complete random Without washing her Staff C went into the observation audits of residents with medication cart and pulled out , and proper storage when not in supplies and placed them on the barrier on the use and random observation rounds _ changes for services bedside table. Staff C, opened all of the packages, reached in her pocket for a permanent consistent with standard precautions: 2x marker, and put the date on the ____ of weekly X2, then weekly X4, and monthly Staff C then washed her ... X2. Results will be reported to QA for donned gloves, and removed the resident's shoe review and further recommendations. on her right Staff C then removed the old ., dated to the right . Staff C removed her gloves and donned new gloves without washing her . Staff C returned to her cart for a ... wipe, removed her gloves, washed her and donned new gloves. Staff C, used the ... wipe to clean across the

contaminating the

part of the area swiping it into the ... area. Staff C removed her gloves, donned new gloves. and covered the ... with a foam Upon completion of the care by Staff C at 11:45 AM, the DON said to Staff C, "You must

or use removing your gloves." The DON then coached Staff C, stating, "When you are cleaning a you clean from the inside out."

from the dirty

sanitizer after

STATE FORM caso R JEI 12 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

02/19/2020

Agency for Health Care Administration (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING:

B. WING _____

55114

HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540 D(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF	
MALES CHAMADY CTATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF CONTROL OF CO	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	X5) IPLETE ATE
(N 201) Continued From page 2 (N 201) A review of the medical record revealed Resident #10 was being treated for an open area to the	
#10 was being treated for an open area to the ankle. Right medial	

PRINTED: 03/20/2020 FORM APPROVED Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B WING 55114 02/19/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38220 HENRY DR HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFEX PREFIX DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) {N 201} Continued From page 3 (N 201) . . . for at least 20 seconds." A review of the medical record revealed Resident #11 was being treated for a left lower extremity. An interview was conducted on p.m., with the NHA and the DON who confirmed the findings from both . . . care observations. The NHA said, "Both Staff C, LPN, and Staff D. LPN, received the ... care training we conducted as part of our plan of correction. I quess more education is needed." 2. Observation on at 10:23 a.m. revealed a , , treatment machine (small Resident #9's bed with the piece sitting on top of the machine. On at 10:25 a.m., Staff G, Registered Nurse (RN) said. "No it should not be sitting out like that. There should be a bag for it." A second observation was conducted on at 9:30 a.m. Resident #9 was in his room sitting in his wheel chair and again, the , treatment machine (small

......) with the ... piece sitting on top of the machine was observed on a chair next to Resident #9's bed. There was no equipment storage bag observed in the resident's room. At the time of observation, Resident #9 stated. "No I do not see a bag for it either. That is pretty

A review of the medical record for Resident #9 reflected an admission date of ... acute care hospital with an admitting diagnosis of

much where they leave it."

STATE FORM caso RJFL12 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

Agency f	or Health Care Adminis	stration				D: 03/20/2020 M APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 02/19/2020	
		55114					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
HEARTLAND OF ZEPHYRHILLS		IENRY DR RHILLS, FL 33540					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (XS)			
(N 201)	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(N 201)				

AHCA Form 3020-0001

STATE FORM FIGURE 12 M continuation sheet 5 of 5